
GOGEBIC-ONTONAGON INTERMEDIATE 
SCHOOL DISTRICT  

Special Education Support 
“Who do I contact when…” 

The chart below provides a general list of GOISD  
contacts and specialty areas 

 
Special Education Policy Manual & Special Education Reference Guide 

 

TOPIC  GOISD Contact 

31N Mental Health Specialist Megan Hagan 

Alternate Assessment guidance, State 
assessment accommodations 

Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Elizabeth Billie 

Assistive Technology and AAC Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Rebecca Samson 

Autism Spectrum Disorder  Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Carolyn Warren  

Behavior Intervention Plans and Functional 
Behavior Assessments 

Heidi Lauzon 
Elizabeth Billie 

●​ Lindsie Jones 

Blind or Low Vision/Orientation & Mobility Heidi Lauzon  

CATAMARAN Elizabeth Billie 
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Child Find Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Elizabeth Billie 

Deaf or Hard of Hearing Heidi Lauzon 

District/ISD Policies and Administrative Rules Heidi Lauzon  

Early Childhood (Birth to 5) Rebecca Samson 
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Dh5Y99xfD0bPR4QwZmdSv-P2QOA5CAeW/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1VJ9pF7fhODRGnYH21xV0U1ROE5Hgx-1USDMettYexEk/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:mhagan@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
http://rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:cwarren@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:ljones@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
http://rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
http://rsamson@goisd.org


TOPIC  GOISD Contact 

Evaluations for Special Education  Heidi Lauzon 
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

●​ David Andresen 
●​ Auburn Powell 
●​ Brett Eavenson, Lift   

Funding and Grants Jared Stenson  

GOISD Program & Related Services 
Administrative Assistant  

●​ Support Supervisor and Center-Based 
Program Principal 

●​ Programs at ADJ, Washington, 
Ewen-Trout Creek 

●​ Speech, OT, PT, SSW, Diagnostic  

Sarah Ozzello 

GOISD Program Student Enrollment Mark Switzer  
Sarah Ozzello  
Susan Raykovich (Support) 

GOISD Personnel Matters and Staffing Needs Heidi Lauzon  
●​ Rebecca Samson (0-5) 
●​ Rebecca Samson (Ancillary) 
●​ Mark Switzer (GOISD Programs) 
●​ Mark Switzer (Ancillary) 

GOISD Transition Programs Mark Switzer 
●​ Jay Pawlak  
●​ Paulette Niemi  

Graduation requirements, Certificate of 
Completion 

Heidi Lauzon 
Elizabeth Billie 

Homebound/Hospitalized Students Heidi Lauzon 

Homelessness/McKinney Vento Mark Switzer (GOISD Programs) 

IEP Technical Support and Monitoring Heidi Lauzon  
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 
Elizabeth Billie 

Illuminate Special Education Platform ●​ Leigh Dabb  
●​ Elizabeth Billie 
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mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
http://rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:dandresen@goisd.org
mailto:apowell@goisd.org
mailto:brett@liftschoolpsychservices.com
mailto:jstenson@goisd.org
mailto:sozzello@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:sozzello@goisd.org
mailto:sraykovich@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:jpawlak@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/about/staff-directory.cfm?lastname=&firstname=&groupid=&positiontitle=&maxrows=50&dosearch=1&sortby=lastname&startrow=51
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:ldabb@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org


TOPIC  GOISD Contact 

●​ Rebecca Samson (0-5) 
●​ Susan Raykovich (Support) 

MARSE Rules and IDEA Heidi Lauzon  
●​ Elizabeth Billie 
●​ Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Medicaid Billing Paulette Niemi  
●​ Leigh Dabb 
●​ Susan Raykovich (Support) 

Miscellaneous Procedures for GOISD Student 
Health & Wellness and Special Education:  
Mileage, purchase orders, conference requests,
etc. 

 
Susan Raykovich  
 

MTSS Travis Powell  

Non-Public Services Plans:  Special Ed services 
for homeschooled/private schools 

Heidi Lauzon 

Nursing Services Megan Hagan 
●​ Katie Hampston ( 

●​ Katie Greenough  

GOISD Paraprofessional Support/Guidance Mark Switzer  
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Personal Curriculum Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Paulette Niemi 
●​ Elizabeth Billie 

PowerSchool for GOISD Programs Sarah Ozzello   
Susan Raykovich (Support) 

Preschool Screening Rebecca Samson 

Professional Development Needs Heidi Lauzon  
Elizabeth Billie (Technical Assistance) 
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Pupil Accounting Pamela Besonen  
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mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:sraykovich@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/about/staff-directory.cfm?lastname=&firstname=&groupid=&positiontitle=&maxrows=50&dosearch=1&sortby=lastname&startrow=51
mailto:ldabb@goisd.org
mailto:sraykovich@goisd.org
mailto:sraykovich@goisd.org
mailto:tpowell@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:mhagan@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/about/staff-directory.cfm
mailto:kgreenough@goisd.org
mailto:mswitzer@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/about/staff-directory.cfm?lastname=&firstname=&groupid=&positiontitle=&maxrows=50&dosearch=1&sortby=lastname&startrow=51
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:sozzello@goisd.org
mailto:sraykovich@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
mailto:rsamson@goisd.org
mailto:pbesonen@goisd.org


TOPIC  GOISD Contact 

Supervision of Related Services 
Speech & Language  
Occupational Therapy 
Physical Therapy 
Diagnostic  

Rebecca Samson  

School Social Work Megan Hagan 
Heidi Lauzon (Special Education Services) 
Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Section 504 Travis Powell  

Special Education (IEP) Procedures  Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Elizabeth Billie 
●​ Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Special Education Legal questions or issues  Heidi Lauzon  
●​ Elizabeth Billie 
●​ Rebecca Samson  (0-5) 

Special Education Parent Advisory Committee 
(PAC) 

Rebecca Samson 
●​ Sarah Ozzello (admin support)  

Specialized Transportation Heidi Lauzon (LEAs) 
Mark Switzer (GOISD Programs) 

Student Discipline (for students with IEPs) Heidi Lauzon  
●​ Elizabeth Billie 
●​ Rebecca Samson (0-5) 

Surrogate Parents Heidi Lauzon 
●​ Elizabeth Billie 

Transition:   Secondary Level Paulette Niemi 
●​ Mark Switzer (GOISD Programs)  

Transition:  Early On  through Kindergarten Rebecca Samson 

 
Updated: 1/25/25 
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https://www.goisd.org/faculty/rsamson/index.cfm
mailto:mhagan@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/faculty/rsamson/index.cfm
mailto:tpowell@goisd.org
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
mailto:ebillie@goisd.org
https://www.goisd.org/faculty/rsamson/index.cfm
mailto:hlauzon@goisd.org
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